Pre-Wired Autotransformers
Jefferson Electric Tanning Bed Transformers
Contents Page
Group I 1
Group II 2
Group III 3
Group IV 4
Group V 4

1000 416-1251-000 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 * 19.5
1500 416-1261-000 3 12.50 6.69 5.34 * 35.0
2000 416-1271-000 3 12.50 6.69 5.34 * 41.2
3000 416-1281-000 3 14.56 7.56 7.15 * 48.0
5000 416-1291-000 3 14.56 7.56 7.15 * 90.5
7500 416-2201-000 4 16.12 13.50 8.55 * 130
10000 416-2211-000 4 16.12 13.50 8.55 * 158
* See Buck-Boost section of main catalog for wiring information
www.jeffersonelectric.com 1-800-892-3755
Group I: Single-Phase,  60 Hz, 120 x 240V Primary, Encapsulated, NEMA 3R Enclosure, UL & cUL
Dimensions
All data subject to change without notice Page 1 Revised March 4th, 2010
Pre-Wired Autotransformers
Amps Catalog Number Fig A B C Wiring Weight Plug Connector
Voltage change = +12 V
20 414-TP12-020 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 13.0 6-20P 6-20R
30 414-TP12-030 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 13.5 L6-30P L6-30R
40 414-TP12-040 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 12.8 N/A N/A
60 414-TP12-060 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 15.2 N/A N/A
Voltage change = -12 V
20 414-TM12-020 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 13.0 6-20P 6-20R
30 414-TM12-030 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 13.5 L6-30P L6-30R
40 414-TM12-040 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 12.8 N/A N/A
60 414-TM12-060 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 15.2 N/A N/A
Voltage change = +16 V
20 414-TP16-020 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 13.0 6-20P 6-20R
30 414-TP16-030 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 13.5 L6-30P L6-30R
40 414-TP16-040 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 15.2 N/A N/A
60 414-TP16-060 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 18.6 N/A N/A
Voltage change = -16 V
20 414-TM16-020 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 13.0 6-20P 6-20R
30 414-TM16-030 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 13.5 L6-30P L6-30R
40 414-TM16-040 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 15.2 N/A N/A
60 414-TM16-060 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 18.6 N/A N/A
Voltage change = +24 V
20 414-TP24-020 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 13.0 6-20P 6-20R
30 414-TP24-030 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 15.9 L6-30P L6-30R
40 414-TP24-040 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 18.6 N/A N/A
60 414-TP24-060 3 12.50 6.69 5.34 N/A 28.0 N/A N/A
Voltage change = -24 V
20 414-TM24-020 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 13.0 6-20P 6-20R
30 414-TM24-030 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 15.9 L6-30P L6-30R
40 414-TM24-040 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 18.6 N/A N/A
60 414-TM24-060 3 12.50 6.69 5.34 N/A 28.0 N/A N/A
Voltage change = +32 V
15 414-TP32-015 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 13.0 6-20P 6-20R
20 414-TP32-020 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 6-20P 6-20R
23 414-TP32-023 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 15.9 L6-30P L6-30R
30 414-TP32-030 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 19.3 L6-30P L6-30R
40 414-TP32-040 3 12.50 6.69 5.34 N/A 27.6 N/A N/A
60 414-TP32-060 3 12.50 6.69 5.34 N/A 33.5 N/A N/A
Voltage change = -32 V
15 414-TM32-015 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 13.0 6-20P 6-20R
20 414-TM32-020 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 6-20P 6-20R
23 414-TM32-023 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 15.9 L6-30P L6-30R
30 414-TM32-030 2 10.19 5.06 4.59 N/A 19.3 L6-30P L6-30R
40 414-TM32-040 3 12.50 6.69 5.34 N/A 27.6 N/A N/A
60 414-TM32-060 3 12.50 6.69 5.34 N/A 33.5 N/A N/A
Dimensions
Group II: Single-Phase, 18" leads,  60 Hz, Encapsulated, NEMA 1 Enclosure, UL & cUL or UR, 30 Amp Plugs &
Receptacles are twist-lock
All data subject to change without notice Page 2 Revised March 4th, 2010